
  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/17/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 45 BES AM 

Bus: BUS 45 BES AM 
Driver: BANKS, RENEE 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 6:42 AM 

2 825 FENWICK DR 6:51 AM 

3 907 FENWICK DR 6:52 AM 

4 5820 SIERRA DR 6:53 AM 

5 SIERRA DR & ANCHOR DR 6:54 AM 

6 SIERRA DR & CHARNWOOD CIR 6:55 AM 

7 1029 ANCHOR DR 6:57 AM 

8 5957 SIERRA DR 6:59 AM 

9 SIERRA DR & GROVE LN 7:00 AM 

10 1035 GROVE LN 7:02 AM 

11 5854 SANTA ANITA TER 7:04 AM 

12 5745 SANTA ANITA TER 7:05 AM 

13 5726 SANTA ANITA TER 7:06 AM 

14 5756 SIERRA DR 7:07 AM 

15 5732 SIERRA DR 7:08 AM 

16 ABNEY RD & LITTLETON RD 7:11 AM 

17 5602 LITTLETON RD 7:12 AM 

18 DARBY RD & LITTLETON RD 7:13 AM 

19 DENT RD & PENDLETON AVE 7:17 AM 

20 CAREFREE LN & CAREFREE LN 7:19 AM 

21 CAREFREE LN & VILLAGE GREEN DR 7:20 AM 

22 ARRIVE BURLINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 4 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/17/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 48 BES AM 

Bus: BUS 48 BES AM 
Driver: HUNT, PAUL 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 6:30 AM 

2 BARRENS RD & SHERRY RD 6:37 AM 

3 BUCKLAND MILL RD & DRAKE CIR 6:38 AM 

4 6227 BUCKLAND MILL RD 6:44 AM 

5 6136 BUCKLAND MILL RD 6:47 AM 

6 6008 BUCKLAND MILL RD 6:49 AM 

7 5885 BUCKLAND MILL RD 6:54 AM 

8 BARRENS RD & LEIGHBURN DR 6:57 AM 

9 N BARRENS RD & GARRETT LN 6:59 AM 

10 8353 BELLE HAVEN RD 7:00 AM 

11 BELLE HAVEN RD & MARTINDALE AVE 7:01 AM 

12 NORTHWALK DR & PETTIT AVE 7:06 AM 

13 6217 PETTIT AVE 7:07 AM 

14 8330 BELLE HAVEN RD 7:09 AM 

15 6353 N BARRENS RD 7:11 AM 

16 6337 N BARRENS RD 7:12 AM 

17 STRATHMORE LN & CARDINGTON DR 7:17 AM 

18 8448 OLSEN RD 7:25 AM 

19 CARRIAGE PARK DR & OLSEN RD 7:40 AM 

20 ALPINE RD & OLSEN RD 7:41 AM 

21 1171 STARMOUNT AVE 7:42 AM 

22 ARRIVE BURLINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BES) 7:44 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 5 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/17/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 99 BES AM 

Bus: BUS 99 BES AM 
Driver: NYMAN, LAURA 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 6:51 AM 

2 5333 MALVERN RD 6:59 AM 

3 5520 MALVERN RD 7:00 AM 

4 5610 MALVERN RD 7:01 AM 

5 MALVERN RD & ABNEY RD 7:02 AM 

6 5727 MALVERN RD 7:03 AM 

7 5745 MALVERN RD 7:04 AM 

8 5609 THORNROSE RD 7:06 AM 

9 5508 THORNROSE RD 7:07 AM 

10 THORNROSE RD & DARBY RD 7:08 AM 

11 5308 THORNROSE RD 7:09 AM 

12 NOVER AVE & ALPINE RD 7:16 AM 

13 NOVER AVE & DWIGHT ST 7:17 AM 

14 1236 VIVIAN AVE 7:18 AM 

15 1220 VIVIAN AVE 7:19 AM 

16 1126 VIVIAN AVE 7:20 AM 

17 7412 BARRENS RD 7:21 AM 

18 1110 NOVER AVE 7:23 AM 

19 ARRIVE BURLINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 6 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/18/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 111 BES AM 

Bus: BUS 111 BES AM 
Driver: PEROULAS, GEORGE "DEAN" 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 7:07 AM 

2 7004 PETERS CREEK RD 7:15 AM 

3 261 POST RD 7:20 AM 

4 204 POST RD 7:21 AM 

5 7610 DEER BRANCH RD 7:23 AM 

6 DEER BRANCH RD & KNOLL RD 7:24 AM 

7 BURLINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 1 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/18/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 188 BES AM 

Bus: BUS 188 BES AM 
Driver: BECKNER, CHARLES 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 6:49 AM 

2 156 Manor St 6:56 AM 

3 GREENWAY DR & MANOR ST 6:56 AM 

4 Elwood St & Greenway Dr 6:57 AM 

5 6902 NORTHWAY DR 6:58 AM 

6 NORTHWAY DR & MANOR ST 6:58 AM 

7 GREENWAY DR (APT #24) 6:59 AM 

8 6014 WILLIAMSON RD 7:04 AM 

9 642 COMMANDER DR 7:05 AM 

10 Darby Cir & Darby Rd 7:06 AM 

11 6139 DARBY RD 7:07 AM 

12 COMMANDER DR & THORNROSE RD 7:09 AM 

13 809 PALMYRA DR 7:09 AM 

14 ANCHOR DR & DARBY RD 7:10 AM 

15 821 ANCHOR DR 7:11 AM 

16 818 FAIRHURST DR 7:12 AM 

17 721 FAIRHURST DR 7:13 AM 

18 DARBY RD & FENWICK DR 7:14 AM 

19 DARBY RD & ABNEY RD 7:14 AM 

20 5317 WOODBURY ST 7:17 AM 

21 HEARTHSTONE RD & NELMS LN 7:19 AM 

22 5309 AIRPOINT RD 7:20 AM 

23 ARRIVE BURLINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 2 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/17/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 192 BES AM 

Bus: BUS 192 BES AM 
Driver: HUFFMAN, JOHN 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 7820 LILA DR 6:44 AM 

2 7518 PLANTATION RD 6:47 AM 

3 WALROND DR & CARVIN ST 6:49 AM 

4 DALLAS RD & ENON DR 6:51 AM 

5 DALLAS RD & COLLEGE DR 6:53 AM 

6 DALLAS RD & WEBSTER DR 6:54 AM 

7 LABAN RD & WEBSTER DR 6:55 AM 

8 6718 LABAN RD 6:56 AM 

9 6551 LABAN RD 6:57 AM 

10 BARRENS RD & GOLDEN OAK LN 6:58 AM 

11 8102 BARRENS RD 6:59 AM 

12 1334 GATES CIR 7:02 AM 

13 1205 MARTHA DR 7:04 AM 

14 1054 BARRENS VILLAGE LN 7:05 AM 

15 BARRENS VILLAGE CT & BARRENS VILLAGE LN 7:07 AM 

16 962 BARRENS VILLAGE LN 7:08 AM 

17 8066 DEER BRANCH DR 7:09 AM 

18 BARRENS RD & STARMOUNT AVE 7:11 AM 

19 BARRENS RD & NEW BARRENS CT 7:12 AM 

20 S BARRENS & PETERS CRK APTS 7:15 AM 

21 ARRIVE BURLINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 3 


